LEA ID

001-090
004-110
005-120
005-121
005-122
005-123
005-127
006-103
006-104
007-124
008-106
008-107
009-077
009-079
009-080
010-093
011-082
012-108
012-109
012-110
013-054
013-060
013-062
014-400
015-001
015-003
015-004
016-092
016-096
016-097
017-124
018-047
018-050
020-002
021-149
022-090
026-006
027-056
027-061
028-101
028-102
028-103
029-003
029-004
030-093
031-118
031-122
033-090
033-091
033-092
033-093
033-094
034-121
034-122
034-124
035-092
035-093
035-094
035-097
035-098
035-099
035-102
036-133
036-137
039-141
040-101
041-002
041-005
042-117
042-118
042-124

LEA name

ADAIR CO. R-l
MEXICO 59
WHEATON R-l1I
SOUTHWEST R-V
EXETER R-VI
CASSVILLE R-IV
SHELL KNOB 78
GOLDEN CITY R-11I
LAMAR R-l

RICH HILL R-IV
LINCOLN R-Il
WARSAW R-IX
MEADOW HEIGHTS R-II
ZALMA R-V/
WOODLAND R-IV
COLUMBIA 93

ST JOSEPH
NEELYVILLE R-IV
POPLAR BLUFF R-I
TWIN RIVERS R-X
BRECKENRIDGE R-
MIRABILE C-1
KINGSTON 42

MO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
STOUTLAND R-II
CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV
MACKS CREEK R-V
DELTA R-V

CAPE GIRARDEAU 63
NELL HOLCOMB R-IV
BOSWORTH R-V
EAST CARTER CO. R-Il
VAN BUREN R-I

EL DORADO SPRINGS R-II
BRUNSWICK R-II
SPARTA R-IIl
JEFFERSON CITY
COOPER CO. R-IV
BOONVILLE R-I
CRAWFORD CO. R-I
CRAWFORD CO. R-II
STEELVILLE R-1lI
EVERTON R-IlI
GREENFIELD R-IV
DALLAS CO. R-I
NORTH DAVIESS R-Ill
TRI-COUNTY R-VII
SALEM R-80

OAK HILL R-I

GREEN FOREST R-II
DENT-PHELPS R-lI
NORTH WOOD R-IV
SKYLINE R-1I
PLAINVIEW R-VIII
AVAR-I

MALDEN R-I
CAMPBELL R-Il
HOLCOMB R-llI
CLARKTON C-4
SENATH-HORNERSVILLE C-8
SOUTHLAND C-9
KENNETT 39
LONEDELL R-XIV
SULLIVAN C-2
SPRINGFIELD R-XII
SPICKARD R-lI
SOUTH HARRISON CO. R-Il
RIDGEWAY R-V
CALHOUN R-VIII
LEESVILLE R-IX
CLINTON

Identified Student
Percentage
(IsP)
36.99%
38.18%
44.87%
38.35%
38.03%
32.62%
49.39%
44.73%
33.61%
31.17%
31.82%
39.22%
38.62%
37.23%
43.48%
25.82%
40.45%
0.00%
46.94%
43.21%
51.66%
20.68%
0.00%
0.00%
29.37%
44.05%
45.78%
35.00%
51.20%
37.54%
42.64%
38.57%
40.04%
34.00%
37.41%
31.26%
33.74%
36.08%
33.53%
42.31%
38.87%
38.19%
36.61%
35.30%
47.21%
74.39%
23.15%
37.89%
50.66%
32.51%
30.95%
45.08%
48.31%
46.36%
39.83%
55.03%
49.07%
38.82%
65.45%
47.07%
56.22%
54.96%
35.20%
34.77%
36.97%
50.00%
30.43%
39.75%
42.99%
39.79%
38.63%

Eligible to
Participate

>

>

X X X X<

Community Eligi

Near Eligible to
Participate

X

X

>

X X X X X X

XX X X X X

X X X X

State Agency: Missouri Department Of Elementary and Secondary Education

Total Number of
Schools in

Total Student

Currently Particil
Participating and Eligible for
in CEP a Grace Year

X

X

X X X X

Parti
Eligible, and Near-
Eligible LEAs
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Participating and
Eligible LEAs
246

2307

410

803

305

1827

164

190

1190

324

509

1234

554

239

883

18891
11334

0

4884

914

60

1144

8836
1506

1348

1368

510
359
752
265
1885
338
2125
25561
20
864
83
107
98
1636

ity Provision (CEP) Annual Notification of Local Education Agencies (LEA)

Total Number of
CEP

Schools in the LEA
1

4

14

MWW e

Total Student
Enrollment at CEP
Schools

135

1588

164

164

1234

2457
5394

1581

332
120

68

1144

1209

989

183

1342

994

289
359
752
265

Currently Participating

Currently in CEP in One or Some
Participating in CEP  Schools
District-wide (Not District-wide)
S
S
A
S
A
S
S
S
A
S
A
A
S
S
A
S
A
S
A
A
A
A
A
A

Comments



043-002
043-004
044-078
046-130
046-131
046-132
046-134
046-137
046-140
047-060
047-062
047-064
048-072
048-073
048-074
048-077
048-078
048-080
048-423
048-901
048-902
048-904
048-905
048-909
048-910
048-911
048-912
048-913
048-915
048-916
048-918
048-921
048-922
048-923
048-924
048-925
048-927
048-928
049-140
049-142
049-148
053-113
053-114
055-104
055-106
055-110
055-111
057-002
058-107
058-109
059-114
062-070
062-072
063-067
064-075
066-102
067-055
067-061
068-072
069-104
070-092
071-091
071-092
072-066
072-068
072-073
072-074
073-105
073-108
075-084
075-085
075-086
075-087
076-081
077-101
077-102
077-103
077-104
078-001
078-002
078-005
078-009

WHEATLAND R-II

HERMITAGE R-IV

CRAIG R-IIl

MOUNTAIN VIEW-BIRCH TREE R-IlI
WILLOW SPRINGS R-IV
RICHARDS R-V

WEST PLAINS R-VII

JUNCTION HILL C-12

FAIRVIEW R-XI

SOUTH IRON CO. R-I

ARCADIA VALLEY R-Il
BELLEVIEW R-IIl

HICKMAN MILLS C-1

RAYTOWN C-2

GRANDVIEW C-4
INDEPENDENCE 30

KANSAS CITY 33

CENTER 58

NOVA CENTER

UNIVERSITY ACADEMY
GUADALUPE CENTERS SCHOOLS
HOGAN PREPARATORY ACADEMY
GENESIS SCHOOL INC

ALLEN VILLAGE

LEE A. TOLBERT COM. ACADEMY
B. BANNEKER CHARTER ACADEMY
KC INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
GORDON PARKS ELEM.

SCUOLA VITA NUOVA
BROOKSIDE CHARTER SCH

KIPP: ENDEAVOR ACADEMY
PATHWAY ACADEMY

FRONTIER SCHOOL OF INNOVATION

DE LA SALLE CHARTER SCHOOL

EWING MARION KAUFFMAN SCHOOL

HOPE LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
ACADEMY FOR INTEGRATED ARTS
CITIZENS OF THE WORLD CHARTER
SARCOXIE R-Il

CARTHAGE R-IX

JOPLIN SCHOOLS

LEBANON R-Ill

LACLEDE CO. C-5

MILLER R-lI

MARIONVILLE R-IX
AURORA R-VIII

VERONA R-VII

ELSBERRY R-Il

BUCKLIN R-Il

MARCELINE R-V
LIVINGSTON CO. R-lll
MARQUAND-ZION R-VI
FREDERICKTOWN R-I
MARIES CO. R-ll

HANNIBAL 60

ELDON R-I

EAST PRAIRIE R-II
CHARLESTON R-I
MONITEAU CO. R-V
MIDDLE GROVE C-1
WELLSVILLE MIDDLETOWN R-I
MORGAN CO. R-I
MORGAN CO. R-Il

RISCO R-lI

PORTAGEVILLE

GIDEON 37

NEW MADRID CO. R-I
WESTVIEW C-6

NEOSHO SCHOOL DISTRICT
COUCH R-I

THAYER R-Il
OREGON-HOWELL R-IlI
ALTON R-IV

OSAGE CO. R-l
BAKERSFIELD R-IV
GAINESVILLE R-V

DORA R-llI

LUTIE R-VI

NORTH PEMISCOT CO. R-I
HAYTI R-II

SOUTH PEMISCOT CO. R-V
DELTAC-7

37.53%
37.98%
46.57%
47.38%
50.31%
40.94%
41.19%
37.71%
46.12%
40.00%
38.71%
53.22%
60.95%
39.14%
44.78%
44.81%
60.52%
38.90%
96.96%
39.15%
37.12%
65.31%
71.87%
31.81%
68.61%
72.24%
84.52%
82.82%
35.68%
51.82%
60.93%
54.54%
51.15%
63.44%
39.65%
94.44%
66.83%
40.88%
33.68%
30.97%
38.82%
31.86%
50.57%
35.06%
35.78%
34.55%
33.90%
34.06%
35.48%
21.61%
36.76%
46.85%
0.00%

39.59%
37.62%
38.57%
59.19%
70.03%
34.61%
51.61%
37.05%
49.44%
37.60%
37.94%
42.16%
38.61%
55.09%
37.70%
35.77%
32.03%
41.64%
46.35%
43.33%
6.11%

33.42%
37.89%
33.75%
51.35%
52.58%
70.41%
47.34%
50.00%
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349
258
73
1319
1282
425
2617
228
503
295
979
124
6026
9078
4251
15228
15436
2704

1083
1126
1009
256
594

299
601
163
255
629
535
187
1554
145
923
108
199
225
763
5062
7653
4594

576
760
1933
410
819
124

68
143

740
3524
1926
1169
901
52
31
367
720
1367
195
804
259
1345
122
4472
206
730
274
683

353
657
317
148
251
622

208

13

36
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706

6026

15436
958

1009
256

462
299
601
163
629
535
187
1554
145

108
199

433

143

254

901

720

259

88

148
251
622
640
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078-012
080-122
080-125
081-094
081-095
081-097
082-108
084-002
084-004
084-005
084-006
085-043
085-044
085-045
085-049
088-080
088-081
090-075
090-076
090-077
090-078
091-091
091-092
091-093
091-095
093-121
094-076
094-083
094-086
094-087
096-088
096-089
096-103
096-104
096-109
096-110
096-111
096-112
096-119
096-431
096-712
097-116
097-119
097-127
097-129
097-130
100-059
100-060
100-061
100-062
100-063
101-105
101-107
103-127
103-128
103-130
103-135
104-042
104-043
104-044
104-045
106-003
106-004
106-005
106-006
107-151
107-152
107-153
107-154
107-155
107-158
108-142
108-144
109-002
109-003
110-014
110-029
110-030
111-086
111-087
112-099
114-112

CARUTHERSVILLE 18 64.75%
PETTIS CO. R-XII 40.94%
SEDALIA 200 43.92%
ST. JAMES R- 33.82%
NEWBURG R-I 42.50%
PHELPS CO. R-lll 41.30%
LOUISIANA R-II 40.18%
FAIR PLAY R-lI 47.68%
HUMANSVILLE R-IV 48.50%
MARION C. EARLY R-V 31.76%
PLEASANT HOPE R-VI 33.83%
SWEDEBORG R-lll 33.33%
RICHLAND R-IV 35.04%
LAQUEY R-V 35.68%
CROCKER R-II 32.39%
WESTRAN R-I 34.36%
MOBERLY 42.57%
CENTERVILLE R- 50.87%
SOUTHERN REYNOLDS CO. R-Il 38.83%
BUNKER R-lll 33.33%
LESTERVILLE R-IV 23.95%
NAYLOR R-Il 45.32%
DONIPHAN R-I 57.26%
RIPLEY CO. R-IV 46.55%
RIPLEY CO. R-1ll 52.43%
ROSCOE C-1 60.00%
BISMARCK R-V 46.42%
NORTH ST. FRANCOIS CO. R-I 36.25%
CENTRAL R-IlI 33.73%
WEST ST. FRANCOIS CO. R-IV 50.70%
HAZELWOOD 41.50%
FERGUSON-FLORISSANT R-Il 64.35%
HANCOCK PLACE 53.04%
JENNINGS 69.33%
NORMANDY 76.93%
RITENOUR 44.73%
RIVERVIEW GARDENS 78.54%
UNIVERSITY CITY 55.94%
SPECIAL SCHOOL DST. ST. LOUIS CO. 28.60%
OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE SCH 75.43%
THE FREEDOM SCHOOL 60.74%
MIAMI R-1 38.46%
MALTA BEND R-V 55.88%
GILLIAM C-4 35.89%
MARSHALL 36.34%
SLATER 40.54%
SCOTT CITY R-I 34.92%
CHAFFEE R-1l 33.58%
SCOTT CO. R-IV 30.21%
SCOTT CO. CENTRAL 56.81%
SIKESTON R-6 52.21%
WINONA R-IIl 42.95%
EMINENCE R-I 44.90%
RICHLAND R-I 34.89%
BELL CITY R-Il 41.81%
PUXICO R-VIII 40.10%
BERNIE R-XIII 51.50%
GALENA R-lI 33.18%
CRANE R-IIl 30.61%
REEDS SPRING R-IV 36.23%
BLUE EYE R-V 36.17%
FORSYTH R-lIl 34.60%
BRANSON R-IV 34.59%
HOLLISTER R-V 38.46%
KIRBYVILLE R-VI 33.33%
SUCCESS R-VI 33.33%
HOUSTON R-I 33.74%
SUMMERSVILLE R-Il 32.52%
LICKING R-VIII 50.42%
CABOOL R-IV 41.55%
RAYMONDVILLE R-VII 46.87%
NEVADA R-V 34.34%
SHELDON R-VIII 37.64%
WRIGHT CITY R-1l SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WARREN 26.82%
WARREN CO. R-Ill 32.14%
KINGSTON K-14 52.65%
POTOSI R-1I 43.70%
RICHWOODS R-VII 61.85%
GREENVILLE R-II 35.81%
CLEARWATER R-I 47.17%
NIANGUA R-V 42.85%
NORWOOD R-I 35.49%
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1061
127
5070
1777
400
184
739
411
369
551
671
60
565
667
531
579
2370
57
497
246

417
1563
116
82
55

2973
2232
990
18577
10287
1427
2514
3139
6203
5617
2785
2290
171
107
78
68
39
2523
370
839
664
930
308
3407
461
265
298
220
738
530
461
552
1783
528
1182
4792
1396
279
111
981
455
829
758
128
2478
178

3014
811
2151
194
793
990
343
386
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10287
1427
2514
3139
6070
5617
2785
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107
78
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308

265
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114-113
114-114
114-115
114-116
115-115
115-402
115-406
115-414
115-499
115-501
115-620
115-645
115-663
115-902
115-903
115-906
115-912
115-913
115-914
115-915
115-918
115-919
115-920
115-923
115-925
115-926
115-928
115-930

HARTVILLE R-Il

MOUNTAIN GROVE R-lIl

MANSFIELD R-IV

MANES R-V

ST. LOUIS CITY

MOST HOLY TRINITY SCHOOL

AGAPE CHILD DEVELOPMENT

MO SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND

RIVER ROADS LUTHERAN SCH

ST LUKES LUTHERAN SCHOOL
MARIAN MIDDLE SCHOOL

LOYOLA ACADEMY

ST LOUIS CATHOLIC ACADEMY

LIFT FOR LIFE ACADEMY

Premier Charter School
CONFLUENCE ACADEMIES

ST LOUIS LANG IMMERSION SCHOOL
NORTH SIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL
KIPP ST LOUIS

CARONDELET LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
GRAND CENTER ARTS ACADEMY
PRECLARUS MASTERY ACADEMY

ST. LOUIS COLLEGE PREP

EAGLE COLLEGE PREP ENDEAVOR
HAWTHORN LEADERSHIP SCHL GIRLS
THE BIOME

LA SALLE CHARTER SCHOOL

THE ARCH COMMUNITY SCHOOL

41.32%
38.12%
42.05%
49.18%
64.70%
49.27%
57.27%
13.15%
56.52%
52.38%
37.31%
47.16%
72.59%
64.27%
35.14%
76.78%
38.17%
66.27%
68.33%
71.21%
40.31%
66.45%
70.95%
61.61%
64.51%
41.86%
54.40%
89.09%
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680
1330
661
61
22332
138
110

69
21
67
53
135
613
885
2296
668
424
1582
396
697
155
272
581
186
129
125
55
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